To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereory 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Body Time LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Form PTO-1595 8.20.00((Rev. 10/02) 8.20.00((exp. 6/30/2005) 10282($(\text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet)$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 0018
Body Time LLC Name: Body Time Wellness, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Image of Name Other		-
Security Agreement Image of Name Other		
Security Agreement ● Change of Name Other		Street Address: P.O. Box 9
April 11, 2003 City: Chester	Security Agreement • Change of Name	
April 11, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Other	
April 11, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		City: Chester State: NJ Zip: 07930
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	April 11, 2003 Execution Date:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Internal Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 9. Signature. Signature Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number:	Cislo & Thomas LI P	
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401-1211 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3 9. Signature. Image: Constraint of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Image: Constraint of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Constraint of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature. Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401-1211	
Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. J-17-J Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Signature.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Λ Λ α - α
	Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	<u> </u>
		Signature Signature Date

.

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0814 L-102 NJSA 42 (2/94)

FILED

New Jersey Division of Revenue

APK 1 1 2003

Certificate of Amendment

State Treasurer

Limited Liability Company

This form may be used to amend a Certificate of Formation of a Limited Liability Company on file with the Department of the Treasury. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NJSA 42, the New Jersey Limited Liability Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company:

BODY TIME LLC

2. Identification Number:

0600100461

3. New LLC Name (if applicable):

BODY TIME WELLNESS, LLC

4. Effective Date:

Upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the New Jersey Department of Treasury.

5. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed):

Article 1: Business Name BODY TIME WELLNESS, LLC

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company.

Signature Name: ANTHONY J. SPOSARO

Date: MARCH 24, 2003

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 08/20/2004